

j
SLP(C)No. 9826 OF 2003

ITEM No.53

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9826/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2003 in FA 267/95
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SURENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY BAHADUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Chitale,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, status quo as to possession shall be maintained.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master